
VARSITY HOCKEY

Ryan Morin, Collin LeFebvere, Trevin Anderson, Marek
Kwiatkowski, Jack Dryman, Spencer Lehmkuhl, Andrew Smith, Nick
Bierwirth, David Smith, Tanner Boone, Joseph Matisek, Boein
Miller, Easton St. Pierre, Robert Neppl, Spencer Lehmkuhl, Ava Cox,
Zhaniya Hall, Cavan Moehring, Brayden Bailey, Ryker McCombe,
Avery Fredrickson, Emmy Ryder

PUCK AROUNDPUCK AROUND
We Don'tWe Don't

Varsity Hockey

The Doherty Varsity Hockey team's season started with a bang in late November and
ended in mid- February. Because arranging ice times can be quite tricky, the start time of
the games ranged from 1:00 in the afternoon to 8:30 in the evening, with practice times
all over the place as well. Their first win happened during an away game against
Woodland Park with a high score of 7 to 1 on December 17th. The highest scoring
athletes of that game were junior Jack Dryman with three goals, senior Easton St Pierre
with two goals, and both sophomore Boein Miller and junior Cavan Moehring getting one
goal each. It ended up being the second highest scoring game of the season. "My favorite
part of hockey is probably how much fun it is and I play hockey because it has been part
of my life since I was born," said junior Cavan Moehring.  They then went on to win their
next game with a similar score of 6 to 1 against Pueblo County. One of the star players of
that game was senior goalie Spencer Lehmkuhl who saved 18 shots on goal. "I like being
on the hockey team because I have always liked hockey since I was little and I like the
community it provides," he said. The team beat Woodland Park every time they faced off
against one another. The same can be said for Pueblo County and Air Academy. The

team won two home games and four away games for a total of six wins this season.
Senior Robert Neppl had this to say about his experience on the team. "I'm a forward, it's
really relaxing being on the ice, and it's good for my school and a fun activity to be in."
The first game the team played was against Pine Creek back on the 29th of November.
One of the goal tenders present during that game was junior Tanner Boone who was in
goal for 20 minutes. Another game that went well for the team was a home game at
Sertich against Air Academy in the middle of February. The score ended up being 8 to 4
with five players getting goals in all periods. The most successful player was Boein Miller
with three goals. Senior Easton St Pierre got two goals that evening, and the others that
scored were juniors Brayden Bailey and Jack Dryman and sophomore Andrew Smith.
Out of the opposing 22 shots on goal, senior Spencer Lehmkuhl was able to save 18 of
them. It was the highest scoring game for their season.The team only ended up going into
overtime once all season and won the game. They ended 5th in the league, just four wins
behind Standley Lake with a 0.333 overall winning percentage. The hockey team won
their last game, but missed the playoffs.
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(1) Junior Cavan Moehring skates quickly towards the puck. (2) Sophomore Boein Miller takes control of the puck during a game against Rampart. (3) Brayden Bailey notices the
puck and goes for it. (4) The players get ready to face off against Lewis-Palmer. (5) Senior Easton St Pierre works to get the puck around his opponents. (6) Senior Joseph Matisek
rushes towards all the action. (7) Easton St Pierre prepares to gain control of the puck before the other team has a chance. He said, "I play right wing forward and I play hockey
because I have loved it and played it since I was little. "

Spartans on IceSpartans on Ice
(left) Junior Brayden Bailey races
to get to the puck before the other
team can. "I'm a center and I play
hockey for the team and have lots
of fun with them." (middle) Senior
Spencer Lehmkuhl blocks a goal
attempt. (right) Senior Joseph

Matisek fights for the puck with
two opponents from the Palmer

Terrors.
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Defense

"Boein is a strong but
quiet leader and is a
defense man on the
team," said junior
Cavan Moehring.

Boein Miller, 10Andrew Smith, 10

Defense

"My favorite part about it is
probably just the community
our team has built. We're all
like a brotherhood now. If

something happens to one of
us, it happens to all of us. We
just have a good relationship

with each other."

Joseph Matisek, 12

Forward

"My position is a left
wing forward. I really

enjoy being on the
Hockey team because of

the amazing
atmosphere. It's also fun

to play."

Defense

"I play defense and I
play hockey to keep me

busy and it is a great
bonding experience  it

also helps me make
some friends."

Jack Dryman, 11

DATE
11.29
12.03
12.10
12.17
12.19
01.07
01.10
01.12
01.14
01.19
01.21
01.27
01.28
02.02
02.04
02.10
02.13
02.17

OPPONENT
PINE CREEK
RESURRECTION CHRISTIAN
STANDLEY LAKE
WOODLAND PARK
PUEBLO COUNTY
STANDLEY LAKE
LEWIS - PALMER
PALMER
MOUNTAIN VISTA
PINE CREEK
RAMPART
LEWIS - PALMER
CHEYENNE MOUNTAIN
WOODLAND PARK
RESURRECTION CHRISTIAN
AIR ACADEMY
PALMER
RAMPART

SCORE
02 - 08
01 - 12
01 - 02
07 - 01
06 - 01
01 - 07
00 - 06
04 - 03
01 - 03
02 - 08
04 - 05
05 - 08
01 - 06
04 - 01
00 - 05
08 - 04
03 - 06
05 - 04

SCORECARDSCORECARD

Sports

5 6

Photos and Copy by: Annika Norman,
Evelyn Breitbeil and Ryland Winterbottom
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